

Kulwasi Badgai tota se kanchanpur tak.
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

M/R

Mahmud DIVISION

~~Mt-a~~
Bikapur SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK - 594

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस मापेयक
संख्या - 594 में भ्रम प्रति 100 (एक सौ
पचास) है। जिस लक्ष्यक आमेयक विद्युत
के पदनाम से निर्गत किया जाता है।

सिद्धि
कार्यपालक आ.न. ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रण्डल, महनार
19/1
06/03/20

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Mahnar DIVISION
Bridupur SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 594

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Name of work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

1

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st on A/C Bill</u>					
H/W :-	Const of 2000 sqm				
Kurari Bazar to 19 se Kanchanpur	Tak.				
H/A :-	M/s Sai Vishnu Hari				
A/No :-	05/MBD/2019-2020				
Date of work order :-	06-03-2020				
Date of completion :-	05-12-2020				
Date of Measurement :-					
Details of works -					

Item No (1) :- Clearing and

grubbing road Land - etc.

2 x 10 x 30.00 x 1.00	= 600.00 m ²
2 x 10 x 30.00 x 1.00	= 600.00 m ²
2 x 10 x 30.00 x 1.00	= 600.00 m ²
2 x 6 x 30.00 x 1.00	= 360.00 m ²
2 x 1 x 20.00 x 1.00	= 40.00 m ²
	2200.00 m ²
	0.22 Ha

Item No (2) :- Const. of G.S.B

as per its clause 401 - etc

10 x 1.50 x 0.50 x 0.175	= 1.30 m ³
1 x 5.10 x 1.50 x 0.175	= 1.34 m ³
5 x 10.00 x 2.00 x 0.175	= 17.50 m ³
20 x 0.50 x 0.50 x 0.175	= 0.88 m ³
1 x 20.00 x 1.50 x 0.175	= 5.25 m ³

Continuation

26.27 m³

26.26 m³

15/12/20

J.E

Limited

15-12-20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
<u>Item No (1) - clearing and grubbing road land etc</u>					
<u>Qty vide T.M.B P_{No} (1) ie</u>					
<u>0.22 H² @ Rs 49496.70/H² - Rs 10889 =</u>					
<u>Item No (2) - cost of G.S.B as per T/S clause 40) etc</u>					
<u>Qty vide T.M.B P_{No} (1) ie</u>					
<u>26.26 H² @ Rs 2162.74/H² - Rs 56794 =</u>					
<u>Item No (3) - providing, laying spreading & compacting W.B.M gr- 2 etc</u>					
<u>Qty vide T.M.B P_{No} (2) ie</u>					
<u>22.85 H³ @ Rs 3936.77/H³ - Rs 89955 =</u>					
<u>Item No (4) - providing, laying spreading & compacting W.B.M gr- 3 etc</u>					
<u>Qty vide T.M.B P_{No} (2) ie</u>					
<u>31.962 H³ @ Rs 3632.39/H³ - Rs 116091 =</u>					
<u>Item No (5) - providing and applying primer coat etc</u>					
<u>Qty vide T.M.B P_{No} (3) ie</u>					
<u>426.16 H² @ Rs 41.17/H² - Rs 17545 =</u>					
<u>Item No (6) - providing and applying top coat etc</u>					
<u>Qty vide T.M.B P_{No} (3) ie</u>					
<u>473.03 H² @ Rs 13.96/H² - Rs 6603 =</u>					

Continuation

Rs 297902 = 00
297877 = 00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/A	P _B	297877=00 297902=00
Item No (7) - Providing, Laying and rolling Hix seal surface					
10g					
Qty Vide T.H.B P _{No} (3) ie					101063=00
473.03 M ² @ P _B (213.65) / P _B (213.71) / P _B					101091=00
Item No (8) - Providing and applying tack coat - etc					
Qty Vide T.H.B P _{No} (4) ie					48364=00
4125.00 M ² @ P _B (11.71) / P _B (11.72) / P _B					48345=00
Item No (9) - Providing and laying semi dense bituminous conc.					
Qty Vide T.H.B P _{No} (4) ie					
103.13 M ³ @ P _B 10409.93 / M ³ P _B					1073576=00
Item No (10) - Providing & laying of hot applied Road Harling - etc					
Qty Vide T.H.B P _{No} (4) ie					
220.00 M ² @ P _B 735.40 / M ² P _B					161788=00
Item No (11) - Providing & laying Logo of Major Project - etc					
Qty Vide T.H.B P _{No} (5) ie					18595=00
02 Nos @ P _B (9297.37) / P _B (9303.71) / P _B					18607=00
					1761203=00
					1701309=00
Add 1% Labours cess					17013=00
Add 12% GST					204157=00
					204144=00
Less 10% below estimate					1922079=00
					1922359=00
					192248=00
					192226=00
					1730231=00
					1730123=00

Continuation

M.
C.P.
Anty 6/1/17

05.02.2021
5/2/21
J.E

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
<u>Item No ①</u> - Clearing & grubbing					
Good land —————					
Qty vide T.M.B P _{NO} ① ie					
0.22 H ² @ Rs 49496.70/H ² = Rs 10989/-					
<u>Item No ②</u> - Const. of subgrade					
and earthen shoulder —————					
Qty vide T.M.B P _{NO} ② ie					
462.00 M ³ @ Rs 176.75/M ³ = Rs 81659/-					
<u>Item No ③</u> - Const. of G.S.D					
as per T/S clay & vol —————					
Qty vide T.M.B P _{NO} ③ ie					
26.26 M ³ @ Rs 2162.74/M ³ = Rs 56794/-					
<u>Item No ④</u> - providing & laying					
W.B.M 48 - 2 —————					
Qty vide T.M.B P _{NO} ④ ie					
22.65 M ³ @ Rs 3936.77/M ³ = Rs 89955/-					
<u>Item No ⑤</u> - providing & laying					
W.B.M 48 - 3 —————					
Qty vide T.M.B P _{NO} ⑤ ie					
31.96 M ³ @ Rs 3632.89/M ³ = Rs 116091/-					
<u>Item No ⑥</u> - providing & applying					
primer coat —————					
Qty vide T.M.B P _{NO} ⑥ ie					
426.16 M ² @ Rs 41.17/M ² = Rs 17545/-					
<u>Item No ⑦</u> - providing & applying					
Jack coat —————					

Continuation

Rs 372933 = 0

(C.D)

(P.T.O)

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F	P ₂	372933 = ✓
Qty Lidet. M.B. P ₁₀ ③ ie					
473.03 m ² @ P ₂ 13.96/m ² — P ₂ 6603 = ✓					
Item ⑧: — providing and					
Laying H.S.S. — ✓					
Qty Lidet. M.B. P ₁₀ ③ ie					
473.03 m ² @ P ₂ 213.65/m ² — P ₂ 101063 = ✓					
Item ⑨: — providing and					
applying black coat — ✓					
Qty Lidet. M.B. P ₁₀ ④ ie					
4125.00 m ² @ P ₂ 11.71/m ² — P ₂ 48304 = ✓					
Item ⑩: — providing & laying					
SDBC — ✓					
Qty Lidet. M.B. P ₁₀ ④ ie					
103.12 m ³ @ P ₂ 10409.93/m ³ — P ₂ 1073576 = ✓					
Item ⑪: — providing & laying					
Road marking — ✓					
Qty Lidet. T.M.B. P ₁₀ ④ ie					
220.00 m ² @ P ₂ 735.40/m ² — P ₂ 161788 = ✓					
Item ⑫: — providing & laying					
C.M (1:3) in parapet wall — ✓					
Qty Lidet. T.M.B. P ₁₀ ④ ie					
5.76 m ³ @ P ₂ 5168.45/m ³ — P ₂ 29770 = ✓					
Item ⑬: — plastering with C.M					
1:3 on parapet wall — ✓					
Qty Lidet. T.M.B. P ₁₀ ④ ie					
40.32 m ² @ P ₂ 153.94/m ² — P ₂ 6207 = ✓					

Continuation

P₂ 1800244 = ✓

(C.O)

(P.T.O)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/P	Pz	1800244=
Item No (15) - Painting work					
Coats on New surface					
Qty Lide T.M.B P _{NO} (10) ie					
117.12 M ² @ Rs 95.63/M ² - Rs 11200=					
Item No (16) - R.C.C M15 grade					
K.M and 200M stone					
Qty Lide T.M.B P _{NO} (10) ie					
(i) K-M stone (precast)					
02 Nos @ Rs 2229.80/No - Rs 4460=					
(ii) 200M stone (precast)					
05 Nos @ Rs 607.64/No - Rs 3038=					
Item No (17) - Providing & fixing					
direction & place board					
Qty Lide T.M.B P _{NO} (10) ie					
1.92 M ² @ Rs 12325.03/M ² - Rs 23664=					
Item No (18) - Providing & fixing					
traffic signs					
Qty Lide T.M.B P _{NO} (10) ie					
(i) 600 MM equilateral & triangle					
10 Nos @ Rs 3634.53/No - Rs 36345=					
(ii) 600 MM circular					
08 Nos @ Rs 3738.88/No - Rs 29871=					
(iii) 600 MM x 450 MM rectangular					
10 Nos @ Rs 3604.76/No - Rs 36048=					

Continuation

Rs 1944870=

(C.O)

(P.T.O)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.P.	P.	1944870=-
01600 No (19) - Providing & fixing					
Maint. protect board - 4					
Qty vide T.M.B. No (5) ie					
02 Nos @ Rs 9297.25/No					Rs 18595=-
01600 No (20) - planting of tree					
and their Maintenance for					
one year - 4					
Qty vide T.M.B. No (10) ie					
50.00 Nos @ Rs 800.30/No					Rs 40015=-
					Rs 2003480=-
Add 1% Labour Cess (1) Rs					20035=-
Add 12% C.C.T (1) Rs					240418=-
					Rs 2263933=-
Less 10% below estimated					
Cost (1) Rs					226393=-
					Rs 2037540=-
Less previous payment (1) Rs					1730123=-
					Rs 307417=-
					(b) of amount
					25/3/22
					J-E
Work has been completed					
as per E/I.					
Item No 20 payment should					
be after one year.					
					(b) of amount
					25/3/22
					J.E.

Continuation

Memo of Payment

Total - 2037548=00

Less pro d'n:- 1730123=00

Rest Amt:- 307417=00

S.D 8% - 24593=00

G.S.T 2% - 6148=00

I.T 2% - 6148=00

L.C 1% - 3074=00

Royalty:- 15246=

S. Fee:- 1525=

Misc exp P-5 40015=00
(to be set)

By C.A. 55- 210668=00

passed for Rs 307417=00 (three
lakh seven hundred thousand four-
hundred seventeen only).

Continuation

Executive Engineer

W.D. W.Div. Mahanar

18/5/22

18/5/22